AME, Inc.
1
AME1300 300mA CMOS LDO with RESET Function
l  LDO with intergrated Microprocessor Reset
    Monitor Functionality
l  Guaranteed 300mA Output
l  Accurate to within 1.5%
l  50µA Quiescent Current

2
300mA CMOS LDO with RESET FunctionAME1300
n Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Output Voltage Package Operating Temp. Range
AME1300HEQA270
1300
Hyww
2.7V MSOP-8 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME1300CEQA280
1300
Cyww
2.8V MSOP-8 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME1300JEQA285
1300
Jyww
2.85V MSOP-8 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME1300BEQA300
1300
Byww
3.0V MSOP-8 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME1300 xEQA xxx
Voltage
270:      V=2.7V
280:      V=2.8V
285:      V=2.85V
300:      V=3.0V
Voltage Symbol
H:      2.7V
C:      2.8V
J:      2.85V
B:      3.0V
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for other voltage accuracy and package type avail-
ability.
AME, Inc.
3
AME1300 300mA CMOS LDO with RESET Function
Parameter Maximum Unit
Input Voltage 7 V
Output Current PD / (VIN - VO) mA
Output Voltage GND - 0.3 to VIN + 0.3 V
ESD Classification B
n Absolute Maximum Ratings
n Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Rating Unit
Ambient Temperature Range - 40 to + 85 oC
Junction Temperature - 40 to + 125 oC
Caution: Stress above the listed absolute maximum rating may cause permanent damage to the device
n Thermal Information
Maximum Unit
Thermal Resistance (θjc) MSOP-8 39 oC / W
Thermal Resistance (θja) MSOP-8 206 oC / W
150 oC
300 oCMaximum Lead Temperature (10 Sec)
Parameter
Maximum Junction Temperature
AME, Inc.
4
300mA CMOS LDO with RESET FunctionAME1300
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage VIN Note 1 6 V
Output Voltage Accuracy VO -1.5 1.5 %
IO=0.1mA 1 30
IO=100mA 70 130
300mA 210 390
Output Current IO 600 mA
Current Limit ILIM 600 800 mA
Short Circuit Current ISC 300 600 mA
Quiescent Current IQ 40 50 µA
Ground Pin Current IGND 40 µA
2.0V<= VO < 4.0V -0.1 0.02 0.1 %
4.0V <= Vo -0.4 0.2 0.4 %
Load Regulation REGLOAD -1 0.2 1 %
Over Temerature Shutdown OTS 150 oC